
SHAPES



The creation of a domestic ambience goes through the 
research of the equilibrium among inner architectures 
and furniture.
The ambitious achievement of SHAPES is to make our 
inner instinct feel like the main character of every 
home environment, by following the time course and the 
feelings. So, all the corners and the edges got round 
and beveled for receiving the light’s sapient game, for 
inspiring calm and serenity and for stimulating social 
relations and conviviality. 
The shape is also essence: the usage of smooth lines, 
colours and materials benefit our mind gifting us with 
personal spaces which can grant wellness to us and to 
the people we care about.
 

www.cprnhomood.it



Sometimes words are not enough.
That’s why colours are needed.
And the shapes.
And the notes.
And the emotions.

Alessandro Baricco



PIERRE, modular sofa upholstered with fabric.
MAIORI, armchair upholstered with fabric and 
leather. Veneered wooden structure.

KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal 
details, veneered wooden structure.

KIGALI, coffee table with lacquered top and metal 
details, veneered wooden structure.

EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
ALINE, pouff upholstered with velvet.
IRVING TV, tv cabinet with marble top and 
lacquered wooden structure.
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IRVING TV, tv cabinet 
with marble top and 
lacquered wooden 
structure.

KIGALI L, coffee table 
with marble top and metal 
details, veneered wooden 
structure.

KIGALI M, KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal details, veneered wooden structure.
KIGALI, coffee table with lacquered top and metal details, veneered wooden structure.
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PIERRE, modular sofa upholstered with fabric.
MAIORI, armchair upholstered with fabric and leather. Veneered 
wooden structure.

KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal details, veneered 
wooden structure.

KIGALI, coffee table with lacquered top and metal details, veneered 
wooden structure.

EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
ALINE, pouff upholstered with velvet.
IRVING TV, tv cabinet with marble top and lacquered wooden structure. 1110SHAPES COLLECTION



MAIORI, armchair upholstered with fabric and leather. Veneered wooden structure.
PIERRE, modular sofa upholstered with fabric.
KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal details, veneered wooden structure.
EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.

MAIORI, armchair upholstered with velvet and leather. Veneered wooden structure.
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The shape is a mystery 
that escapes every definition,
But gives the man 
a sensation of pleasure.

Alvar Aalto



GRACE, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.

DOWNTOWN, fixed sofa 
upholstered with velvet.

LUCILLE, armchair 
upholstered with fabric. 

Metal structure.

YORK 164, coffee table 
with marble top, lacquered 

wooden structure and 
leather details.

DENIS Ø65 - 3, coffee 
table with lacquered wooden 

top and metal structure.

DENIS Ø42 - 2, coffee 
table with lacquered wooden 

top and metal structure.

GRACE, coffee table with 
lacquered wooden structure.

ALINE, pouff upholstered 
with velvet.
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DOWNTOWN, fixed sofa upholstered with velvet.
LUCILLE, armchair upholstered with fabric. Metal 
structure.

YORK 164, coffee table with marble top, lacquered 
wooden structure and leather details.

DENIS Ø65 - 3, coffee table with lacquered wooden 
top and metal structure.

DENIS Ø42 - 2, coffee table with lacquered wooden 
top and metal structure.

GRACE, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
ALINE, pouff upholstered with velvet.
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LUCILLE, armchair upholstered with leather and fabric. Metal structure.

LUCILLE, armchair upholstered with fabric. Metal structure.
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DOWNTOWN, fixed sofa upholstered with 
velvet.

LUCILLE, armchair upholstered with 
fabric. Metal structure.

YORK 164, coffee table with marble 
top, lacquered wooden structure and 
leather details.

DENIS Ø65 - 3, coffee table with 
lacquered wooden top and metal 
structure.

YORK 120, YORK 164, coffee table with marble top, lacquered wooden structure and leather details. 
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Creativity arises out of the tension 
between spontaneity and limitations, 
the latter (like the river banks) 
forcing the spontaneity into 
the various forms which are essential 
to the work of art or poem.

Rollo May



PIERRE XL, modular sofa upholstered with fabric.
LUCILLE, armchair upholstered with fabric. Metal structure.
KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal details, veneered 
wooden structure.

DENIS Ø65 - 3, coffee table with marble top and metal structure.
EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
ALINE, pouff upholstered with fabric.
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PIERRE, modular sofa upholstered with leather and velvet.

PIERRE XL, modular sofa 
upholstered with fabric.

DENIS Ø65 - 3, coffee table with 
marble top and metal structure.
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EDA, coffee table with lacquered 
wooden structure.

PIERRE BIG, “cuccione” upholstered 
with velvet.

EDA, coffee table with laquered wooden 
structure.
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PIERRE XL, modular sofa upholstered with fabric.
KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal details, veneered 
wooden structure.

KIGALI, coffee table with lacquered top and metal details, veneered 
wooden structure.

ALINE, pouff upholstered with velvet.
DENIS Ø65 - 3, coffee table with marble top and metal structure.
DENIS Ø42 - 2, coffee table with marble top and metal structure.
EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
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PIERRE XL, modular sofa upholstered 
with fabric.

KIGALI L, coffee table with marble 
top and metal details, veneered wooden 
structure.

DENIS Ø42 - 2, coffee table with marble 
top and metal structure.

EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden 
structure.

DENIS Ø65 - 3, DENIS Ø65 - 4, coffee table with marble top and metal structure. 
DENIS Ø42 - 2, coffee table with lacquered wooden top and metal structure. 
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I had three chairs in my home: 
one for solitude, 
two for friendship, 
and three for company.

Henry David Thoreau



TALOS O, oval dining table with marble top and lacquered wooden base. Metal details.
ROYAL, chair with armrests upholstered with fabric and leather.
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TALOS O, oval dining table with marble top and lacquered wooden base. Metal details.
ROYAL, chair with armrests upholstered with fabric and leather.

ROYAL, chair with armrests upholstered with velvet.
ROYAL, chair with armrests upholstered with leather.
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IRVING HIGH, sideboard with marble top and 
veneered wooden structure. Metal details.

LUCILLE, armchair upholstered with fabric. Metal 
structure.

DOWNTOWN, fixed sofa upholstered with velvet.
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If you want a golden rule that will fit 
everybody, this is it: have nothing in 
your houses that you do not know to be 
useful or believe to be beautiful.

William Morris



TALOS, dining table with marble top and lacquered wooden base. 
Metal details.

ROYAL S, chair upholstered with fabric. Metal details.
IRVING HIGH, sideboard with marble top and veneered wooden 
structure. Metal details.

PIERRE, modular sofa upholstered with velvet.

EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
PIERRE BIG, “cuccione” upholstered with fabric.
ALINE, pouff upholstered with fabric.
KIGALI L, coffee table with marble top and metal details, veneered 
wooden structure. 4746SHAPES COLLECTION



ROYAL S, chair upholstered with velvet. 
Metal details.

ROYAL S, chair upholstered with leather.
Metal details.

TALOS, dining table with marble top and 
lacquered wooden base. Metal details.

ROYAL S, chair upholstered with fabric. 
Metal details.

IRVING HIGH, sideboard with marble 
top and veneered wooden structure. Metal 
details.

PIERRE, sofa upholstered with velvet.
EDA, coffee table with lacquered wooden 
structure.
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Rooms change shape 
depending on who is in them.

Aidan Chambers



TALOS R, round dining table with veneered top, marble lazy susan 
and lacquered wooden base. Metal details.

MAIORI S, armchair upholstered with fabric and leather. Veneered 

wooden structure.

IRVING LOW, sideboard with marble top and veneered wooden 
structure. Metal details.
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TALOS R, round dining table with veneered top, marble lazy susan and lacquered wooden base. 	
Metal details.

MAIORI S, armchair upholstered with fabric and leather. Veneered wooden structure.

MAIORI S, armchair upholstered with velvet and leather. Veneered wooden structure.
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IRVING LOW, sideboard with marble top and veneered 
wooden structure. Metal details.
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Poets work at night
when time doesn’t chase them.

Alda Merini



MARAIS, bed upholstered with fabric.
LIAM, night table covered with leather and lacquered wooden shelf.
DERRY VANITY, vanity with lacquered wooden structure and leather 

details.

ZOE, pouff covered with leather and seat upholstered with fabric.
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MARAIS, bed upholstered with fabric.
LIAM, night table covered with leather 
and lacquered wooden shelf.

MARAIS, bed upholstered with leather.
LIAM, night table covered with leather and lacquered wooden shelf.
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DERRY, dresser with lacquered wooden 
structure and leather details.

MARAIS, bed upholstered with fabric.
DERRY VANITY, vanity with lacquered 
wooden structure and leather details.

ZOE, pouff covered with leather and seat 
upholstered with fabric.
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One does not see anything 
until one sees its beauty.

Oscar Wilde



CLERMONT, bed upholstered with leather and privacy screen with 
veneered wooden structure and covered with fabric.

LIAM, night table covered with leather and lacquered wooden shelf.
IVORY, bench covered with leather and seat upholstered with 
velvet.

ISABEL, armchair upholstered with velvet.
GRACE, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
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ZOE, pouff covered with leather and seat upholstered with fabric.

CLERMONT, bed upholstered with 
leather.

IVORY, bench covered with leather and 
seat upholstered with velvet.

ISABEL, armchair upholstered with 
velvet.

GRACE, coffee table with lacquered 
wooden structure.
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CLERMONT, bed upholstered with leather                 
and privacy screen with veneered wooden structure           

and covered with fabric.

LIAM, night table covered with leather              
and lacquered wooden shelf.

IVORY, bench covered with leather and seat 
upholstered with velvet.

ISABEL, armchair upholstered with velvet.
GRACE, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.

DERRY VANITY, Vanity with lacquered wooden 
structure and leather details.

ZOE, pouff covered with leather                      
and seat upholstered with fabric.
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ISABEL, armchair upholstered with velvet.
ISABEL, armchair upholstered with leather.

ISABEL, armchair upholstered with velvet.
GRACE, coffee table with lacquered wooden structure.
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION



PIERRE  closed end side RIGHT and LEFT PIERRE  open end side RIGHT and LEFT

PIERRE BIG  “cuccione”

PIERRE  curved central element

PIERRE  chaise longue RIGHT and LEFT

PIERRE  straight central element

PIERRE  corner 90° PIERRE  corner 80°

PIERRE XL  closed curved end side RIGHT and LEFT
		     increased depth

PIERRE XL  straight central element
		     increased depth

PIERRE XL  open curved end side RIGHT and LEFT
		     increased depth

PIERRE  pouf
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PIERRE XL  curved central element
		     increased depth

PIERRE XL  corner 90° | increased depth

PIERRE XL  chaise longue RIGHT and LEFTPIERRE XL  corner 80° | increased depth

PIERRE XXL  “cuccione” | increased depth DOWNTOWN  fixed sofa 300 cm

DOWNTOWN  fixed sofa 200 cmDOWNTOWN  fixed sofa 250 cm

MAIORI  armchair

MAIORI S  armchair

LUCILLE  armchair

ISABEL  armchair
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ALINE  pouff

GRACE  coffee table 

EDA  coffee table

KIGALI L  coffee table 

KIGALI M  coffee table 

KIGALI  coffee table 

YORK 120  coffee tableYORK 90  coffee table

YORK 164  coffee table

DENIS Ø65 - 3 coffee table

YORK 144  coffee table

DENIS  Ø42 - 2 coffee table
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TALOS dining table

TALOS dining tableTALOS dining table

TALOS dining table

TALOS R round dining table

TALOS R round dining tableTALOS R round dining table

TALOS R round dining table ROYAL  armchairTALOS O oval dining table

TALOS O oval dining tableDENIS Ø65 - 4 coffee table
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IRVING TV tv cabinet DERRY  dresser 

LIAM night table

IVORY bench

DERRY XL  dresser

ZOE pouff 

IRVING LOW sideboard

IRVING HIGH sideboard

ROYAL S  chair

DERRY VANITY vanity

232,8

140

50

48

5
0

4
6

4
5

5
2

5
3

4
5

5
0

4
8

189,8

144,8

7
4
,
5

7
4
,
5

5
3

5
3

145,5

1
2
7
,
5

5
3

227,75

8
0

5
3

54,4

8
1
,
4

5
7
,
4

225

1
3
9

6
5

8786SHAPES COLLECTIONTECHNICAL INFORMATION



MARAIS  bed JAFARI  carpetMARAIS  bed AMAL  carpet

CLERMONT  bed LEILA  carpetCLERMONT  bed
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WOODS

Eucaliptus grey Smooth Portoro silver Smooth Sky grey

Eucaliptus black Smooth Arabescato Corchia

MARBLE
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METAL

Brushed steel
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www.cprnhomood.it

project by 
Curvedstudio Design

Via Valdera P. 103
56038 Ponsacco (PI) - ITALY

Phone +39 0587 731 307
Fax +39 0587 733 448

info@cprnhomood.it
www.cprnhomood.it
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